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CONTACT INFORMATION 
Province of BC Dam Safety Staff 

  

FOR GENERAL INQUIRIES RELATED TO DAM SAFETY, PLEASE EMAIL:  DAM.SAFETY@GOV.BC.CA  

DAM SAFETY SECTION (responsible for dams equal to or greater than 9 metres in height) 
 EMAIL TELEPHONE FAX 
FOR INQUIRIES REQUIRING ASSISTANCE 
Linda Siperka 
Administrative Coordinator, Water Management Branch 
Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations 
PO Box 9340 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria BC  V8W 9M1 

Linda.Siperka@gov.bc.ca  250 952-6790 250 356 0605 

MANAGEMENT 
Glen Davidson, P.Eng. 
Director, Water Management Branch,  
Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations 
PO Box 9340 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria BC  V8W 9M1 

Glen.Davidson@gov.bc.ca  250 952-6790 250 356 0605 

Wenda Mason 
Manager, River Forecast Centre & Dam Safety 
Water Management Branch, Min. of FLNRO  
PO Box 9340 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria BC  V8W 9M1 

Wenda.Mason@gov.bc.ca  250 356-8384 250 356 0605 

DAM SAFETY SECTION 
Scott Morgan 
Head, Dam Safety Section 
Water Management Branch, Min. of FLNRO  
PO Box 9340 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria BC  V8W 9M1 

Scott.Morgan@gov.bc.ca  250 387-3265  250 356 0605 

Monty Miedreich 
Senior Dam Safety Officer, Dam Safety Section 
Water Management Branch, Min. of FLNRO  
PO Box 9340 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria BC  V8W 9M1 

Monty.Miedreich@gov.bc.ca  250 387-3264 250 356 0605 

Robert McLean, P.Eng. 
Senior Dam Safety Engineer, Dam Safety Section 
Water Management Branch, Min. of FLNRO  
PO Box 9340 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria BC  V8W 9M1 

Robert.McLean@gov.bc.ca 250 952 6805 250 356 0605 

Will Jolley 
Dam Safety Program Specialist, Dam Safety Section 
Water Management Branch, Min. of FLNRO  
PO Box 9340 Stn Prov Govt 
Victoria BC  V8W 9M1 

William.Jolley@gov.bc.ca  250 952-6759 250 356 0605 

Kevin Lee 
Dam Safety Resource Specialist, Dam Safety Section 
Water Management Branch, Min. of FLNRO 
Unit 200 10428 153rd Street 
Surrey BC V3R 1E1 

Kevin.Lee@gov.bc.ca  604 586 4442 604 586 4434 

REGIONAL OPERATIONS (responsible for dams less than 9 metres in height) 
WEST COAST 
John Baldwin, Dam Safety Officer  
Water Protection, Min. of FLNRO 
2080A Labieux Road 
Nanaimo BC V9T 6J9 

John.Baldwin@gov.bc.ca  
 

250 751-3179 
 

250 751-3103 

SOUTH COAST 
Mike Bristol, Dam Safety Officer 
Flood/Groundwater Section, Min. of FLNRO 
Unit 200 10428 153rd Street 
Surrey BC V3R 1E1 

Mike.Bristol@gov.bc.ca  604 586-5642 604 586-4434 

CARIBOO  
Binod Acharya, Dam Safety Officer 
Water Stewardship, Min. of FLNRO  
Suite 400 - 640 Borland Street 
Williams Lake V2G 4T1 

Binod.Acharya@gov.bc.ca 250 398 4924 250 398-4214 

THOMPSON 
Darren Bennett, Dam Safety Officer 
Water Stewardship, Min. of FLNRO  
2nd fl 1259 Dalhousie  
Kamloops BC V2C 5Z5 

Darren.Bennett@gov.bc.ca 250 371-6329 250 828-4000 

OKANAGAN 
Mike Noseworthy, P.Geo., Eng.L. 
Senior Regional Dam Safety Officer 
Water Stewardship, Min. of FLNRO  
102 Industrial Place 
Penticton BC V2A 7C8 

Mike.Noseworthy@gov.bc.ca  250 490-2291 250 490-2231 

KOOTENAY/BOUNDARY 
Dwain Boyer, P. Geo., Dam Safety Officer 
Water Stewardship, Min. of FLNRO  
401-333 Victoria St 
Nelson BC  V1L 4K3 

Dwain.Boyer@gov.bc.ca  250 354-6340 250 354-6332 

SKEENA, OMINECA & NORTHEAST 
Darren DeFord, Dam Safety Officer 
Water Stewardship, Min. of FLNRO  
#325 - 1011 4th Ave 
Prince George BC V2L 3H9 

Darren.DeFord@gov.bc.ca  250 561-3445 250 565-6629 
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